# OP \$265.00 40102(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IKANOW LLC		07/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mellow Mountain, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 684349	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84068	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010268	IKANOW
Registration Number:	4071380	INFINIT.E
Registration Number:	4254661	AGILE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	4262005	OPEN ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4391564	OPEN ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4675338	IKANOW
Registration Number:	4675340	IKANOW
Registration Number:	4678656	BRILLIANT DECISIONS
Registration Number:	4678657	BRILLIANT DECISIONS
Registration Number:	5047212	INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8046972165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8046972065

Email: dmcdaniel@spottsfain.com

Correspondent Name: Dana D. McDaniel

**Address Line 1:** 411 East Franklin Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana D. McDaniel	
SIGNATURE:	/Dana D. McDaniel/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=IKANOW MM TM Assignment#page1.tif		
source=IKANOW MM TM Assignment#page2.tif		
source=IKANOW MM TM Assignment#page3.tif		
source=IKANOW MM TM Assignment#page4.tif		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment made as of the 31<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2017, by and between IKANOW LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignor") and MELLOW MOUNTAIN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Agreement") dated July 31, 2017, Assignee acquired substantially all of the intellectual property assets of Assignor, including the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in performance of the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desire to acquire all rights in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill therein or associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests as Assignor may possess in and to the Marks, together with (i) all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks; (ii) all registrations for the Marks; (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments with respect to the Marks; and (iv) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) pertaining to, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of, the Mark(s).

Except as expressly set forth in the Agreement, Assignor makes no representation or warranty of any kind with respect to the Marks, but quitclaims all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignees.

Signed as of the 31st day of July, 2017.

ASSIGNOR: IKANOW LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: Huding Lolling
Audrey Lelevier
Its: Director/Manager

STATE OF, to-wit: SEE ATTACHED CA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 8/0	9/17
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of August, 2017, in the aforesaid jurisdiction by Audrey Lelevier, as Director/Manager of IKANOW LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.	
My commission expires: My commission number:	
Notary Public	

☐ Trustee

□ Other:

©2014 National Notary Association → www.NationalNotary.org • → 800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signer is Representing:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

□ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

# SCHEDULE A

### Assigned Marks:

**RECORDED: 10/09/2017** 

IKANOW - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4010268 - Class 42.

INFINIT.E - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4071380 - Classes 9 and 42.

Agile Intelligence - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4254661 - Class 35.

Open Analytics - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4262005 - Class 35.

Open Analytics - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4391564 - Class 41.

IKANOW Design plus words, letters, and/or numbers - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4675338 - Class 9.

IKANOW Design plus words, letters, and/or numbers - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4675340 - Class 42.

BRILLIANT DECISIONS - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4678656 - Class 9.

BRILLIANT DECISIONS - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4678657 - Class 42.

INFORMATION SECURITY ANALYTICS - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5047212 - Class 42.